JFGT Seeks Nominations for Annual Awards

Jewish Federation of Greater Toledo is seeking nominations for community recognition awards to be presented at our annual meeting. Any member of the community is able to nominate an individual for the Harry Levison Young Leadership Award, the Bob Wick Jewish Community Service Award, the Nancy Newbury Spirit of Jewish Family Service Award, the Marjorie Siegel Jewish Communal Service Award of Excellence, or the Shining Light Award.

National Young Leadership/ Harry Levison Young Leadership Award

Created in 1962 to recognize young adults of outstanding promise and leadership ability who exhibit an active interest in Jewish Federation of Greater Toledo and Jewish Federation Fund Campaign, this award rewards exceptional service from young adults. The award is open to those between the ages of 25 and 45 who reside in the greater Toledo area.

The recipient(s) is honored at Jewish Federation of Greater Toledo's Annual Meeting and receives a cash award to be used for participation, either at the General Assembly of Jewish Federations of North America or National Young Leadership Conference. The award can also be applied to participation on an Israel mission, particularly the National Young Leadership Mission.

Bob Wick Jewish Community Service Award

Established in 1998 to recognize Robert Wick, a great friend and supporter to the Jewish community, the award is restricted to businesses, corporations and companies that provide exemplary support to the Jewish community.

Nancy Newbury Spirit of Jewish Family Service Award

Each year, in its role as the social services and safety net for Toledo's Jewish community, Jewish Family Service recognizes a volunteer who embodies the spirit and compassion of the JFS mission.

Marjorie Siegel Jewish Communal Service Award of Excellence

Established to recognize an outstanding Jewish communal employee or volunteer for their leadership in promoting Jewish values and improving Jewish life, the award acknowledges valuable contributions of the recipient and the deep appreciation of the Board of Directors and staff of Jewish Federation of Greater Toledo.

Shining Light Award

Created in 2019 to recognize outstanding community volunteers who find meaning and reward in giving of their time and energy for the greater good of the Jewish Federation of Greater Toledo. Nominees for this award are volunteers who go above and beyond the norm of volunteerism. They are tireless in their dedication to the mission of the organization, sit on numerous committees, enrich our community and strive to make Jewish Toledo a vibrant place to call home. Nominees for this award should be 18 -180 years old and meet the criteria description.

Please use the form below pertaining to the award(s) for which you wish to submit a nomination(s) or request a form from Sally Trouten at sally@jewishtoledo.org.

Jewish Federation of Greater Toledo Nomination for Community Award



	Award Nomination (check one) National Young Leadership/Harry Levison Young Leadership Award Bob Wick Jewish Community Service Award Nancy Newbury, Spirit of Jewish Family Service Award Marjorie Siegel Jewish Communal Service Award of Excellence Shining Light Award - Jewish Programs Volunteer	
NAI	ME OF NOMINEE:	
Nominated by:		
Address		
Email:		
Pho	one number: Date:	

Please fill out all applicable areas on a separate sheet of paper:

- 1. Leadership activity in Jewish Federation of Greater Toledo and/or affiliated agencies (current/past)
- 2. Leadership in the Annual Campaign (current/past)
- 3. Leadership activity in affiliated agencies and/or synagogues (current/past)
- 4. Other leadership activities
- 5. Why are you nominating this person/corporation?

Nominations should be sent by May 28 to: Stephen Rothschild, Executive Director, Jewish Federation of Greater Toledo, 6465 Sylvania Avenue, Sylvania, Ohio 43560